chartered

1762
Town of Hinesburg

e, ,“ 10632 Rte. 116
Hinesburg, VT 05461

www.hinesburg.org

Hinesbu rg (802) 482-2281

CoNoUA~AWNE

VERMONT

SELECTBOARD AGENDA
June 16, 2021
7:00PM
MEETING WILL BE HELD IN-PERSON & REMOTELY
Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/95555378492?pwd=U1ZQdEtELzJsS{IBL1dsSkhVcmZrQT09

Dial by your location
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
Meeting I1D: 955 5537 8492
Passcode: 883 293
Link to meeting on Media Factory: https://www.mediafactory.org/hinesburg
You can also view on Comcast Ch.1084

Meeting Call to Order

Public Hearing — Town Plan Chapter 8 Energy Plan Revisions

Agenda Additions or Deletions

Public Comment

Selectboard Forum

Approve Minutes of 6/2/21

Discuss Proposed Zoning Amendments RE: Contractor Yards, Vehicle Repair
Warn Public Hearing on Zoning Amendments

Discuss Enforcement of Whitetail Landscaping & Excavating Notice of Violation

. Discussion of “Near Me” Project with Economic Development Commission

. HTF Management Plan Amendment — Rare, Threatened, & Endangered Species
. Approve Audit Engagement Letter

. Discussion of Future Meeting Format

14.
15.
16.

Consider Approving Warrants of 5/20, 5/27, 6/3 & 6/10
Approve Police Cruiser Loan Documents
Adjourn

7:00PM
7:00PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
7:20PM
7:30PM
7:40PM
7:50PM
8:00PM
8:10PM
8:20PM
8:30PM
8:40PM
8:50PM
9:00PM
9:10PM

Questions or comments during the live broadcast? Email selectboard@hinesburg.org and those questions or comments may be read during the

meeting. All times are approximate. For meeting materials, please visit: http://www.hinesburg.org/selectboard/meeting_packet/

Contact the Town Manager if you have questions: todit@hinesburg.org; or 482-4206


https://zoom.us/j/95555378492?pwd=U1ZQdEtELzJsSjlBL1dsSkhVcmZrQT09
mailto:selectboard@hinesburg.org
http://www.hinesburg.org/selectboard/meeting_packet/

