

Town of Hinesburg 10632 Rte. 116 Hinesburg, VT 05461 www.hinesburg.org (802) 482-2281

## SELECTBOARD AGENDA

June 16, 2021 7:00PM

## MEETING WILL BE HELD IN-PERSON & REMOTELY

**Join Zoom Meeting** 

https://zoom.us/j/95555378492?pwd=U1ZQdEtELzJsSjlBL1dsSkhVcmZrQT09

Dial by your location +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) Meeting ID: 955 5537 8492 Passcode: 883 293

Link to meeting on Media Factory: <a href="https://www.mediafactory.org/hinesburg">https://www.mediafactory.org/hinesburg</a>

You can also view on Comcast Ch.1084

1. Meeting Call to Order	7:00PM
2. Public Hearing – Town Plan Chapter 8 Energy Plan Revisions	7:00PM
3. Agenda Additions or Deletions	7:15PM
4. Public Comment	7:15PM
5. Selectboard Forum	7:20PM
6. Approve Minutes of 6/2/21	7:30PM
7. Discuss Proposed Zoning Amendments RE: Contractor Yards, Vehicle Repair	7:40PM
8. Warn Public Hearing on Zoning Amendments	7:50PM
9. Discuss Enforcement of Whitetail Landscaping & Excavating Notice of Violation	8:00PM
10. Discussion of "Near Me" Project with Economic Development Commission	8:10PM
11. HTF Management Plan Amendment – Rare, Threatened, & Endangered Species	8:20PM
12. Approve Audit Engagement Letter	8:30PM
13. Discussion of Future Meeting Format	8:40PM
14. Consider Approving Warrants of 5/20, 5/27, 6/3 & 6/10	8:50PM
15. Approve Police Cruiser Loan Documents	9:00PM
16. Adjourn	9:10PM

Questions or comments during the live broadcast? Email <a href="mailto:selectboard@hinesburg.org">selectboard@hinesburg.org</a> and those questions or comments may be read during the meeting. All times are approximate. For meeting materials, please visit: <a href="http://www.hinesburg.org/selectboard/meeting-packet/">http://www.hinesburg.org/selectboard/meeting-packet/</a> Contact the Town Manager if you have questions: todit@hinesburg.org; or 482-4206